THE DATASHEET OF
XRP6840BILB-F
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
XXRRPP66884400
44..33AA  SSuuppeerrccaappaacciittoorr  FFllaasshh  LLEEDD  DDrriivveerr  wwiitthh  II22CC
  December 2009  Rev. 1.0.0
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001

VIN 20 Power supply input. Decouple with 10µF ceramic capacitor close to the pins of the IC.
Thermal Pad - Connect thermal pad to PGND pins.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Junction
Temperature
Range
Marking Package
Packing
Quantity
Note 1 Note 2
XRP6840AILB-F -40°C≤TA≤+125°C
6840AI
YYWWX
20-pin TQFN Bulk RoHS Compliant/
Halogen Free
3 Channels
XRP6840AILBTR-F -40°C≤TA≤+125°C
6840AI
YYWWX
20-pin TQFN 3K/Tape & Reel RoHS Compliant/
Halogen Free
3 Channels
XRP6840BILB-F -40°C≤TA≤+125°C
6840BI
YYWWX
20-pin TQFN Bulk RoHS Compliant/
Halogen Free
2 Channels
XRP6840BILBTR-F -40°C≤TA≤+125°C
6840BI
YYWWX
20-pin TQFN 3K/Tape & Reel RoHS Compliant/
Halogen Free
2 Channels
XRP6840EVB XRP6840 Evaluation Board – XRP6840A based.
“YY” = Year – “WW” = Work Week – “X” = Lot Number
Th
e p
ro